

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 3731/2025

Eduspark International Pvt. Ltd.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikram B Trivedi, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Tilokchandani, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2026

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. Rahul Pant, senior Advocate seeks permission of this Court to file a supplementary affidavit in order to address the issue of maintainability, which was raised by this Court on the very first day of hearing i.e., 29.12.2025. He accordingly seeks time to file the same within one week. Prayer allowed.

Let the supplementary affidavit be filed during the course of this week.

List on **10.02.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.02.2026
Mihul