

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3731/2025

CM No. 8522/2025

Eduspark International Pvt Ltd

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

vs

Union of India & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(10.02.2026)

It appears that a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, vide order dated 03.02.2026 has considered the matter and raised the question with regard to the maintainability of the petition, and learned senior counsel for the petitioner sought permission of the Court to file the supplementary affidavit in order to address the issue of maintainability, which is stated to have been filed.

List this matter for consideration preferably before the same Bench tomorrow, i.e., on **11.02.2026**, in view of the urgency expressed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.02.2026
Renu