

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 3731/2025

**Eduspark International Pvt.
Ltd.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

02.03.2026

1. Due to the non-availability of Mr. Raman Sharma, the matter could not be heard today. However, learned counsel for the petitioner has expressed urgency in the matter.
2. In view of the urgency so expressed, the Registry is directed to list the matter on 11th March, 2026 as higher up.
3. In the meantime, the order passed by this Court on 11.02.2026 shall be complied with in letter and spirit.
4. At this stage, Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI, has caused his appearance on behalf of the Union of India. He seeks and is granted time to obtain instructions as to whether a response is required to be filed in the matter or not.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

02.03.2026

Michal Sharma/PS