

Sr. No. 159

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3731/2025

Eduspark International Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.04.2026

1. List on **30.04.2026**, as requested by learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.04.2026
Ram Krishan